7
Approvals
Three Phase Filters  F.LL.D3 series – AN/HN type
Industrial environments
High performance, high voltage, general applications
Three phase filter range with high attenuation characteristics, especially
designed for industrial based frequency inverters and motor drives.
Available in 440Vac and 520Vac models, with a choice of terminal blocks

Filter range
Electrical specifications
Rated voltage (VR): ‘AN’: 440Vac, 50/60Hz at 40°C
‘HN’: 520Vac, 50/60Hz at 40°C
Rated current (IR): referred to room temperature = 40°C
Leakage current (IL): at 440V / √3, 50Hz, max value
Voltage test (2S): lines to ground ‘AN’ - 3200Vdc
‘HN’ - 3470Vdc
line to line 1700Vdc
Climatic category: HPF (25/085/21);
temperature range: -25°C to +85°C
Circuit diagram A Circuit diagram B
Code IR IL   Cx Cy L R LR Circ
(A) (mA) (µF) (nF) (mH) (MΩ) (mΩ) diag
F.LL.D3.008A. – N.–1 8 18 3x2.2 + 3x1 3x10 + 3x47 3x7.6 3 x 1 < 38 A
F.LL.D3.016A. – N.–1 16 18 3x4.4 + 3x2.2 3x10 + 3x47 3x5.2 3 x 1 < 10 A
F.LL.D3.025A. – N.–1 25 205 3x4.4 + 3x4.4 3x10 + 2x1µ F + 3x94 3x2.2 6 x 1.5 + 2 x 0.68 < 4.3 B
F.LL.D3.036A. – N.–1 36 205 3x4.4 + 3x4.4 3x10 + 2x1µ F + 3x94 3x1.3 6 x 1.5 + 2 x 0.68 < 2.4 B
F.LL.D3.050A. – N.–1 50 205 3x4.4 + 3x4.4 3x10 + 2x1µ F + 3x94 3x0.8 6 x 1.5 + 2 x 0.68 < 1.5 B
F.LL.D3.080A. – N.–1 80 235 3x6.7 + 3x6.7 3x94 + 2x1µ F + 3x94 3x0.9 6 x 1.5 + 2 x 0.68 < 1.2 B
F.LL.D3.110A. – N.–1 110 235 3x6.7 + 3x6.7 3x94 + 2x1µ F + 3x94 3x0.5 6 x 1.5 + 2 x 0.68 < 0.7 B
F.LL.D3.180A. – N.–1 180 235 3x5 + 3x5 3x94 + 2x1µ F + 3x94 3x0.52 6 x 1.5 + 2 x 0.68 < 0.5 B
F.LL.D3.280A. – N.–1 280 370 3x10 + 3x10 3x282 + 2x1µ F + 3x282 3x0.31 6 x 1.5 + 2 x 0.68 < 0.3 B
F.LL.D3.450A. – N.–1* 450 370 3x10 + 3x10 3x282 + 2x1µ F + 3x282 3x0.075 6 x 1.5 + 2 x 0.68 < 0.25 B
= See leakage current note on page two
Li
ne
Li